

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2654/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in CRLM No. 27999/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRPA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Criminal) No.9234 of 2008.

Until further orders, impugned order of the High Court shall
remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master