

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 9264

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in CRLM No. 30241/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHIPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4107 of 2009

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement
and ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO.....Cr1.MP.No.9275/2009

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 02/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The contempt proceedings shall remain stayed in
the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Indu Satija]
Court Master Court Master