

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 3390

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in CRLM No. 1263/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1096 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1454 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1521 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2567 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2654 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3473 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4126 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4127 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5338 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5377 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5388 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6258 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6484 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6486 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 752-753 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 755 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 764 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 783 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 786 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 829 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8299 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 836 of 2009

(With office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 9393 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 9394 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(Crl) NO. 9395 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This petition is disposed of in accordance with the  
judgment of this Court in State of Haryana vs. Jagdish,  
2010 (3) SCALE 285.

(Sushma Batra) (Indu Satija)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master